Recovery) or Factor=($27/$2,700)*(87%/95%)=0.009157; True thickness is 75%
to 85% of drill interval

DPB SOUTH SECTIONS

13BLACKROCKSILVER.COM|  TSX-V: BRC |  OTC: BKRRF |  FSE: AHZ

DENVER, PAYMASTER, BERMUDA AND MERTEN VEINS

14BLACKROCKSILVER.COM|  TSX-V: BRC |  OTC: BKRRF |  FSE: AHZ

DENVER, PAYMASTER, BERMUDA AND MERTEN VEINS

15BLACKROCKSILVER.COM|  TSX-V: BRC |  OTC: BKRRF |  FSE: AHZ

DENVER, PAYMASTER, BERMUDA AND MERTEN VEINS

16BLACKROCKSILVER.COM|  TSX-V: BRC |  OTC: BKRRF |  FSE: AHZ

2020-2025 DRILL CAMPAIGN

165.5 km of RC & Core drilling
completed from June 2020 to
September 2025

BLACKROCKSILVER.COM|  TSX-V: BRC |  OTC: BKRRF |  FSE: AHZ

2020-focus: maiden drill program
focussed on discovery

2021 –focus: resource delineation
and maiden resource estimate

2022 –focus: step out exploration
drilling

2023 –focus: resource modelling
and updated resource estimate

2024-focus: M&I conversion

2025-focus: resource expansion

Tonopah West
PEA REPORT – SEPTEMBER 2024

Small footprint

1,500 tonnes per day Mill

Produce gold and silver dore’ bars at
site

A portion of the tailing used
underground as paste back fill

PEA – Site Layout

“See Tonopah West Technical Report filed on the Company’s SEDAR+
profile at www.sedarplus.ca and the Company’s September 4, 2024
news release.”

http://www.sedarplus.ca/

PEA - Sensitivities
After-Tax NPV 5% Sensitivity to Metal Prices (US$M)

Silver Price ($US/Troy Oz.)

-20% -10% 23.00 10% 20%

G
o

ld
 P

ri
ce

($

U
S/

Tr
o

y
O

z.
) 20% 334 374 414 454 495

10% 289 330 370 410 450

1900 243 285 326 366 406

-10% 197 239 281 322 362

-20% 149 192 235 277 317

After-Tax IRR Sensitivity to Metal Prices

Silver Price ($US/Troy Oz.)

-20% -10% 23.00 10% 20%

G
o

ld
 P

ri
ce

($

U
S/

Tr
o

y
O

z.
) 20% 40% 44% 47% 51% 54%

10% 36% 40% 43% 47% 50%

1900 31% 35% 39% 43% 47%

-10% 27% 31% 35% 39% 43%

-20% 22% 27% 31% 35% 38%

After-Tax NPV 5% Sensitivity to Costs (US$M)

Initial Capex

-20% -10% 0% 10% 20%

O
p

ex

20% 296 284 272 259 247

10% 323 311 299 287 275

0% 349 337 326 314 303

-10% 375 363 352 340 329

-20% 401 389 378 366 355

After-Tax IRR Sensitivity to Costs

Initial Capex

-20% -10% 0% 10% 20%

O
p

ex

20% 42% 38% 34% 31% 29%

10% 45% 40% 37% 34% 31%

0% 47% 43% 39% 36% 33%

-10% 50% 45% 42% 38% 35%

-20% 53% 48% 44% 40% 37%

200

250

 00

 50

400

450

 25  20   5   0  5 0 5  0  5 20 25

 U
SM

Au Price A  Price  ni al Cape  pe

“See Tonopah West Technical Report filed on the Company’s SEDAR+
profile at www.sedarplus.ca and the Company’s September 4, 2024
news release.

The PEA is preliminary in nature and includes inferred mineral resources that are considered too speculative,
geologically, to have the economic considerations applied to them that would enable them to be categorized
as mineral reserves. There is no certainty that the PEA will be realized. Mineral resources that are not mineral
reserves do not have demonstrated economic viability.

http://www.sedarplus.ca/

Operating Costs
LOM Per Payable Oz

Ag (US$)

Per Payable Oz

AgEq (US$)(US$M)

Mining 328 $   10.31 $   4.91

Processing 154 $   4.85 $   2.31